entertainment network (India) limited

Corporate Office: 14th Floor, Trade World, D-Wing, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai – 400 013, India. Tel: 022 6753 6983.

March 17, 2022

BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India
Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers,	Limited,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400001	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
	Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

BSE Scrip Code: 532700/ Symbol: ENIL

Change of name of the Share Transfer Agent of the Company from "KFin Technologies Private Limited" to "KFin Technologies Limited"

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We have been informed by the Share Transfer Agent of the Company that pursuant to conversion of its status from private limited company to public limited company, its name has been changed from 'KFin Technologies Private Limited' to 'KFin Technologies Limited'. The address and other contact details of the Share Transfer Agent remain unchanged.

Kind request to take note of the above and update in your records, the name of 'KFin Technologies Limited' as the Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

This intimation is pursuant to the Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you,

For Entertainment Network (India) Limited

Mehul Shah

EVP - Compliance

& Company Secretary
(FCS no- F5839)